276973

CH \$40.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DODO & COMPANY		105/09/2005	CORPORATION: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAXUS (HK) LTD.	
Street Address:	Yien Yieh Commercial Building, 238 Des Voeux Road Central	
City:	Hong Kong	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2769754	CINEORA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-205-8000

Email: mailroom@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Robert J. Kenney

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Robert J. Kenney
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert J. Kenney

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0953

900027017

Signature:	/Robert J. Kenney/	
Date:	06/22/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=06-22-2005 Assignment#page1.tif source=06-22-2005 Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0954

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, dodo & company, a corporation of the Repulbic of Korea, having a place of business at 5F Dabo Building 577 Shinsa-Dong, Kangnam-Gu, Scoul, Republic of Korea hereinafter Assignor, are the owners of Trademark Registration Number 2,769,754, registered on September 30, 2003, for the mark CINEORA in the United States Patent and Trademark Office: and

Whereas, MAXUS(HK) LTD, hereinafter Assignee, having a place of business at Yien Yieh Commercial Building, 238 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong, is desirous of acquiring said registration;

Now, therefore, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said dodo & company assigns unto MAXUS(HK) LTD, the entire right, title and interest in and to said registration, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the mark, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the said assigned interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

In witness whereof, the parties hereto have caused these presents to be executed as follows:

dodo & company Dated this I day of May 2005. By:

Signature

Printed Name: Your Security WITNESS: By: Jof Sce Signature Printed Name: Sang Sco Lee Dated this loday of May 2005.

3427-0112T

RECORDED: 06/22/2005

ASSIGNOR:

TRADEMARK REEL: 003108 FRAME: 0955